ASX ANNOUNCEMENT



MIRAMAR TO PRESENT AT GOLD COAST INVESTMENT SHOWCASE CONFERENCE

Miramar Resources Limited (ASX:M2R, "Miramar" or "the Company") is pleased to advise that the Company's Executive Chairman, Mr Allan Kelly, will be presenting at the Gold Coast Investment Showcase at 9:30am (EST) on Thursday, 20th June 2024.

Mr Kelly's presentation will be live-streamed and can be accessed via the following link:

https://www.goldcoastinvestmentshowcase.com.au/livestreamingregistration

In addition, the presentation will be recorded and made available via the Company's website after the Conference.

Shareholders wanting to come along to the conference can register via this link:

https://vert.eventsair.com/gold-coast-investment-showcase-2024/freeregistration/Site/Register

Miramar Executive chairman, Mr Allan Kelly, and Technical Director, Ms Marion Bush will be exhibiting at Stand 11.

For more information on Miramar Resources Limited, visit the Company's website at www.miramarresources.com.au, follow the Company on social media (Twitter @MiramarRes and LinkedIn @Miramar Resources Ltd) or contact:

Allan Kelly
Executive Chairman
info@miramarresources.com.au

Margie Livingston Ignite Communications margie@ignitecommunications.com.au

This announcement has been authorised for release by Mr Allan Kelly, Executive Chairman, on behalf of the Board of Miramar Resources Limited.



About Miramar Resources Limited

Miramar Resources Limited is an active, WA-focused mineral exploration company exploring for gold, copper and Ni-Cu-PGE deposits in the Eastern Goldfields and Gascoyne regions of WA.

Miramar's Board has a track record of discovery, development and production within Australia, Africa, and North America, and aims to create shareholder value through discovery of high-quality mineral deposits.

